Notes to the financial statements continued

Shaftesbury PLC Annual Report 2006

33. Reconciliation of profit reported under UK GAAP to profit under IFRS
2005

£’000

Group profit after tax for the year under UK GAAP 11,818
Revaluation surpluses reported in the Income Statement 130,004
Change in basis of recognition of lease incentives 673
Property marketing and letting expenses charged in the Income Statement (487)
Share option expense (485)
Adjustment to debenture stock amortisation (132)
Restatement of loss arising on debenture stock purchase 109
Movement in fair value of financial derivatives (4,034)
Deferred tax adjustments:
Contingent tax in respect of revaluation surpluses (39,850)
Change in basis of recognition of lease incentives (202)
Fair value of financial derivatives 1,210
Share option expense 146
Debenture stock amortisation 7

Group profit for the year reported under IFRS 98,777

Detailed explanations of these adjustments were provided in the 2005 Annual Report.

34. Reconciliation of net assets reported under UK GAAP to net assets under IFRS
Group Company

2005 2004 2005 2004
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Net assets reported under UK GAAP 600,209 464,645 477,963 464,645
Dividend payable not declared at the balance sheet date 4,351 3,823 4,351 3,823
Dividends receivable not declared at the balance sheet date - - (8,739) -
Adjustment to debenture stock amortisation (1,172) (1,149) (1,172) (1,149)
Recognition of fair value of financial derivatives (11,758) (7,724) (11,758) (7,724)
Deferred tax adjustments arising from:
Recognition of contingent tax on investment property revaluation surpluses (122,250) (82,400) - -
Change in basis of recognition of lease incentives (718) (516) - -
Fair value of financial derivatives 3,527 2,317 3,527 2,317
Share option expense 620 138 620 138
Debenture stock amortisation 352 345 352 345

Net assets reported under IFRS 473,161 379,479 465,144 462,395

Detailed explanations of these adjustments were provided in the 2005 Annual Report.

Notes to the financial statements continued

page 78 Shaftesbury PLC Annual Report 2006

Five year financial summaryFive year financial summary

Net Assets
IFRS IFRS IFRS UK GAAP UK GAAP
2006 2005 2004 2003 2002

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Investment Properties
At 1st October 987,516 820,431 723,808 698,195 647,250
Acquisitions 107,667 37,571 16,361 14,377 54,663
Refurbishment expenditure 8,856 10,580 9,728 14,040 18,376
Disposals (45,757) (11,070) (771) (6,167) (18,996)